

Walker ChandioK & Co LLP

42nd Floor,
Building Commerz III,
International Business Park,
Oberoi Garden City,
Off Western Express Highway,
Goregaon (East),
Mumbai-400063
T +91 22 6626 2699

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

To the Board of Directors of Route Mobile Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results ('the Statement') of Route Mobile Limited ('the Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Group'), (refer Annexure 1 for the list of subsidiaries included in the Statement) for the quarter ended 30 June 2026, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) ('Listing Regulations').
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's management and approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and upon consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 5 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under section 133 of the Act, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of Route Mobile Limited pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (contd.)

5. We did not review the interim financial results of twenty-four subsidiaries included in the Statement, whose financial information reflects total revenues of ₹ 660.94 crores, total net profit after tax of ₹ 24.19 crores and total comprehensive income of ₹ 24.19 crores for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 as considered in the Statement. These interim financial results have been reviewed by other auditors whose review reports have been furnished to us by the management, and our conclusion in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries is based solely on the review reports of such other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Further, of these subsidiaries, eleven subsidiaries, are located outside India, whose interim financial results have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries and which have been reviewed by other auditors under international standards on review engagement applicable in their respective countries. The Holding Company's management has converted the financial results of such subsidiaries from accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries to accounting principles generally accepted in India. We have reviewed these conversion adjustments made by the Holding Company's management. Our conclusion, in so far as it relates to the balances and affairs of these subsidiaries is based on the review report of other auditors and the conversion adjustments prepared by the management of the Holding Company and reviewed by us.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of these matters with respect to our reliance on the work done by and the reports of the other auditors.

6. The Statement includes the interim financial results of seven subsidiaries, which have not been reviewed by their auditors, whose interim financial results reflects total revenues of ₹ 1.12 crores, net profit after tax of ₹ 0.02 crores and total comprehensive income of ₹ 0.02 crores for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 as considered in the Statement and have been furnished to us by the Holding Company's management. Our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries, are based solely on such unreviewed interim financial results. According to the information and explanations given to us by the management, these interim financial results are not material to the Group.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter with respect to our reliance on the financial results certified by the Board of Directors.

For Walker Chandiok & Co LLP
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No: 001076N/N500013

Rajni
Mundra

Digitally signed
by Rajni Mundra
Date: 2026.07.23
21:36:36 +05'30'

Rajni Mundra
Partner
Membership No. 058644
UDIN: 26058644FNAHFF9719

Place: Mumbai
Date: 23 July 2026

Annexure I to the Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of Route Mobile Limited pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

Annexure I

List of subsidiaries included in the Statement

1. 365Squared Limited.
2. Call 2 Connect India Private Limited.
3. Estrateg S.A.S.
4. Elibom Colombia S.A.S.
5. M.R. Messaging FZE.
6. Masiv Chile SpA.
7. Masivian Peru S.A.C.
8. Masivian S.A.S.
9. Mobilelink Telecomunicaciones SpA.
10. MR Messaging (Holding) Limited.
11. MR Messaging Limited.
12. MR Messaging South Africa (Proprietary) Limited.
13. PT. Route Mobile Indonesia.
14. Route Connect (Kenya) Limited.
15. Route Connect Private Limited.
16. Route Ledger Technologies Private Limited
17. Route Mobile (Bangladesh) Limited.
18. Route Mobile (UK) Limited.
19. Route Mobile Arabia Telecom.
20. Route Mobile Communication services Co. (formerly known as Interteleco International for Modem Communication Services).
21. Route Mobile Inc.
22. Route Mobile LLC.
23. Route Mobile Lanka (Private) Limited.
24. Route Mobile Limited (Ghana).
25. Route Mobile Malta Limited.
26. Route Mobile Mexico S De RL De CV.
27. Route Mobile Nepal Pvt. Ltd.
28. Route Mobile Pte. Ltd.
29. Route Mobile Uganda Limited.
30. Routesms Solutions FZE.
31. Routesms Solution Nigeria Ltd.
32. Send Clean Inc.
33. Send Clean Private Limited (formerly known as Cellent Technologies (India) Pvt. Ltd.).



ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED

Registered office : SanRaj Corporate Park - 4th Dimension, 3rd Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064, Maharashtra, India
Corporate Identity Number: L72900MH2004PLC146323, Website : www.routemobile.com

A. STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in crores except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Refer note 3)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Income				
	Revenue from operations	1,151.51	1,130.90	1,050.83	4,408.21
	Other income	11.06	27.85	10.97	54.09
	Total income	1,162.57	1,158.75	1,061.80	4,462.30
2	Expenses				
	Purchase of messaging services	911.07	866.99	825.76	3,400.90
	Employee benefits expense	77.62	74.86	68.59	288.85
	Finance costs	1.36	1.20	5.82	10.82
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	23.71	23.61	22.48	91.61
	Other expenses	57.34	52.82	62.58	181.21
	Total expenses	1,071.10	1,019.48	985.23	3,973.39
3	Profit before exceptional item and tax (1-2)	91.47	139.27	76.57	488.91
4	Exceptional item (Refer note 7 a and b)	-	-	-	(135.87)
5	Profit before tax (3+4)	91.47	139.27	76.57	353.04
6	Tax expense				
	Current tax	27.66	32.56	20.37	115.65
	Deferred tax benefit	(4.74)	(7.72)	(2.58)	(19.55)
		22.92	24.84	17.79	96.10
7	Profit for the period/ year (5-6)	68.55	114.43	58.78	256.94
8	Other comprehensive income				
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Re-measurement of defined benefit plans	(0.43)	(0.16)	(0.93)	(0.97)
	Income-tax effect on above	0.11	0.04	0.23	0.24
	Sub total	(0.32)	(0.12)	(0.70)	(0.73)
	(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
	a. Effective portion of changes in fair value of cash flow hedge	(3.80)	-	-	-
	Income-tax effect of the above	0.95	-	-	-
	b. Foreign currency translation reserve	16.27	53.92	52.95	171.91
	Income-tax effect on above	-	-	-	-
	Sub total	13.42	53.92	52.95	171.91
	Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	13.10	53.80	52.25	171.18
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (7+8)	81.65	168.23	111.03	428.12
10	Profit attributable to:				
	Owners of the Parent	62.61	109.32	53.21	239.02
	Non-controlling interest	5.94	5.11	5.57	17.92
		68.55	114.43	58.78	256.94
	Other comprehensive income attributable to:				
	Owners of the Parent	12.90	52.20	51.50	166.94
	Non-controlling interest	0.20	1.60	0.75	4.24
		13.10	53.80	52.25	171.18
	Total comprehensive income attributable to:				
	Owners of the Parent	75.51	161.52	104.71	405.96
	Non-controlling interest	6.14	6.71	6.32	22.16
		81.65	168.23	111.03	428.12
11	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
12	Other equity				2,706.59
13	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2026)				
	Basic (in ₹)	9.94	17.35	8.45	37.94
	Diluted (in ₹)	9.94	17.35	8.45	37.94

RAJDIPKUMAR
AR
CHANDRAKANT
GUPTA
Date: 2026.07.23
21:28:21 +05'30'

B. SEGMENT RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Refer note 3)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
Segment revenue				
-India	236.21	263.29	219.47	934.39
-Overseas	1,063.28	1,028.66	992.73	4,129.31
-Inter-segment revenue	(147.98)	(161.05)	(161.37)	(655.49)
Total revenue from operations	1,151.51	1,130.90	1,050.83	4,408.21
Segment results				
-India	(4.00)	19.43	19.58	69.20
-Overseas	85.67	93.33	51.92	375.96
-Inter-segment	0.10	(0.14)	(0.08)	0.48
Segment results before other income, finance costs, exceptional item and tax	81.77	112.62	71.42	445.64
Add : Other income	11.06	27.85	10.97	54.09
Less : Finance costs	1.36	1.20	5.82	10.82
Profit before exceptional item and tax	91.47	139.27	76.57	488.91
Less : Exceptional item	-	-	-	(135.87)
Profit before tax	91.47	139.27	76.57	353.04
Segment assets				
-India	1,679.63	1,642.30	1,583.39	1,642.30
-Overseas	2,656.58	2,595.01	2,612.11	2,595.01
-Inter-segment assets	(651.41)	(681.08)	(901.47)	(681.08)
Total	3,684.80	3,556.23	3,294.03	3,556.23
Segment liabilities				
-India	310.96	283.91	255.86	283.91
-Overseas	1,095.79	1,103.52	1,337.79	1,103.52
-Inter-segment liabilities	(621.89)	(652.82)	(873.07)	(652.82)
Total	784.86	734.61	720.58	734.61

(This space has been intentionally left blank)

RAJDIPKUMAR
AR
CHANDRAKANT GUPTA
ANT GUPTA

Digitally signed
by RAJDIPKUMAR
CHANDRAKANT
GUPTA
Date: 2026.07.23
21:28:34 +05'30'

C. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

- 1) The unaudited consolidated financial results of Route Mobile Limited (the 'Holding Company') and its 33 subsidiaries (together referred to as the 'Group') has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34, Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- 2) The unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Holding Company at their respective meetings held on 23 July 2026 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Holding Company.
- 3) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 represents the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published unaudited year to date figures upto nine months of the financial year.
- 4) The utilisation of the Holding Company's initial public offer (IPO) proceeds has been summarised below :

(₹ in crores)

Objects of the issue as per Prospectus	Utilisation planned as per the Prospectus	Utilisation upto 30.06.2026	Unutilised amounts as on 30.06.2026
Repayment or pre-payment, in full or part, of certain borrowings of the Holding Company	36.50	36.50	-
Acquisitions and other strategic initiatives	83.00	83.00	-
Purchase of office premises in Mumbai	65.00	-	65.00
General corporate purposes	55.50	55.50	-
Net utilisation	240.00	175.00	65.00

- a) IPO proceeds which remained unutilised as at 30 June 2026 have been temporarily invested in bank deposits with scheduled commercial banks.
- 5) Funds amounting to ₹ 867.50 crores raised by the Holding Company pursuant to a Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) in the previous years are being duly utilised as per the objects stated in the placement document and the unutilised amount from the aforementioned QIP has been temporarily invested in fixed deposits with scheduled commercial banks as at 30 June 2026.
- 6) The Group has presented net foreign exchange gain under "Other income" and net foreign exchange loss under "Other expenses". The table below shows the amount of net foreign exchange gain or loss in each of the periods/ year presented:

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
Net foreign exchange (gain)/ loss	(0.61)	(18.15)	24.73	(14.76)

- 7) Exceptional items for the previous year ended 31 March 2026 pertain to:
 - a. One of the subsidiaries in the Group wrote off a net advance of ₹107.96 crores paid under a minimum guaranteed SMS volume agreement with a vendor. The write-off was recognized following termination of the agreement, developments in arbitration proceedings and management's assessment of recoverability. Subsequently, all claims and counterclaims between the parties were withdrawn pursuant to a settlement agreement dated 19 February 2026.
 - b. Another subsidiary in the Group wrote off an advance of ₹27.91 crores paid to a vendor for procurement of messaging services, based on management's assessment of significant uncertainty regarding its recoverability.
- 8) The Board of Directors of the Holding Company have recommended a interim dividend @ 40% (₹ 4 per share of face value ₹ 10 each) at their meeting held on 23 July 2026.
- 9) Figures of the previous periods/year have been re-grouped/re-classified, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with the figures of the current period/year. However, the impact of the same is not material to these financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

RAJDIPKUMAR
CHANDRAKANT GUPTA
T GUPTA

Digitally signed by
RAJDIPKUMAR
CHANDRAKANT GUPTA
Date: 2026.07.23
21:28:50 +05'30'

Rajdipkumar Gupta
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 23 July 2026

Walker ChandioK & Co LLP

42nd Floor,
Building Commerz III,
International Business Park,
Oberoi Garden City,
Off Western Express Highway,
Goregaon (East),
Mumbai-400063
T +91 22 6626 2699

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)

To the Board of Directors of Route Mobile Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results ('the Statement') of Route Mobile Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) ('Listing Regulations').
2. The Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

(This space has been intentionally left blank)

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of Route Mobile Limited pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (contd.)

4. Based on our review conducted as above nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under section 133 of the Act, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Walker Chandiook & Co LLP

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No: 001076N/N500013

Rajni
Mundra

Digitally signed
by Rajni Mundra
Date: 2026.07.23
21:35:06 +05'30'

Rajni Mundra

Partner

Membership No. 058644

UDIN: 26058644RACSDN6612

Place: Mumbai

Date: 23 July 2026



A. STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in crores except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Refer note 3)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1	Income				
	Revenue from operations	197.93	220.94	182.72	769.87
	Other income	18.97	29.91	27.49	111.52
	Total income	216.90	250.85	210.21	881.39
2	Expenses				
	Purchase of messaging services	151.77	155.54	131.84	541.11
	Employee benefits expense	24.30	19.94	22.95	88.97
	Finance costs	0.39	0.28	0.37	1.44
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.90	3.68	3.55	14.24
	Other expenses	16.29	16.29	11.79	55.85
	Total expenses	196.65	195.73	170.50	701.61
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	20.25	55.12	39.71	179.78
4	Tax expense				
	Current tax	4.79	14.49	9.35	45.58
	Deferred tax (benefit)/ charge	(0.70)	(0.42)	(0.05)	(0.58)
		4.09	14.07	9.30	45.00
5	Profit for the period/ year (3-4)	16.16	41.05	30.41	134.78
6	Other comprehensive income				
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
	Re-measurements of defined benefit plans	(0.43)	0.10	(0.93)	(0.76)
	Income-tax effect of the above	0.11	(0.02)	0.23	0.19
	Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(0.32)	0.08	(0.70)	(0.57)
7	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year (5+6)	15.84	41.13	29.71	134.21
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	63.00	63.00	63.00	63.00
9	Other equity				1,262.17
10	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2026)				
	Basic (in ₹)	2.56	6.52	4.83	21.39
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.56	6.52	4.83	21.39

RAJDIPKUMAR
AR
CHANDRAKANT GUPTA
ANT GUPTA

Digitally signed by
RAJDIPKUMAR
CHANDRAKANT
GUPTA
Date: 2026.07.23
21:26:50 +05'30'

B. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

- 1) The unaudited standalone financial results of Route Mobile Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34, Interim financial reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- 2) The unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 23 July 2026 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- 3) The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 represents the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited figures upto nine months of the financial year.
- 4) The utilisation of the Company's initial public offer (IPO) proceeds has been summarised below:

(₹ in crores)

Objects of the issue as per Prospectus	Utilisation planned as per the Prospectus	Utilisation upto 30.06.2026	Unutilised amounts as at 30.06.2026
Repayment or pre-payment, in full or part, of certain borrowings of the Company	36.50	36.50	-
Acquisitions and other strategic initiatives	83.00	83.00	-
Purchase of office premises in Mumbai	65.00	-	65.00
General corporate purposes	55.50	55.50	-
Net utilisation	240.00	175.00	65.00

- a) IPO proceeds which remained unutilised as at 30 June 2026 have been temporarily invested in bank deposits with scheduled commercial banks.
- 5) Funds amounting to ₹ 867.50 crores raised by the Company pursuant to a Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) in the previous years are being duly utilised as per the objects stated in the placement document and the unutilised amount from the aforementioned QIP has been temporarily invested in fixed deposits with scheduled commercial banks as at 30 June 2026.
- 6) In accordance with Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments', the Company has opted to present segment information along with its consolidated financial results.
- 7) Other income, *inter alia*, includes dividend declared by the subsidiary companies of Route Mobile Limited:

(₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
Dividend declared by subsidiary companies	4.22	-	2.46	2.46

- 8) The Board of Directors have recommended an interim dividend @ 40% (₹ 4 per share of face value ₹ 10 each) at their meeting held on 23 July 2026.
- 9) Figures of the previous periods have been re-grouped/re-classified, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable with the current quarter, however, the impact of the same is not material to these standalone financial results.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

RAJDIPKUMAR
CHANDRAKANT
GUPTA

Digitally signed by RAJDIPKUMAR
CHANDRAKANT GUPTA
Date: 2026.07.23 21:27:40 +05'30'

Rajdipkumar Gupta
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 23 July 2026